
CAMcare Health Corporation 

Title X Sliding Fee Discount Schedule 

Based on 2024 Federal Poverty Guidelines

Family Size 0% 100% 101% 150% 151% 200% 201% 250%

1 0- $15,060 $15,061 $22,590 $22,591 $30,120 $30,121 $37,650 $37,651 -And Higher

2 0- $20,440 $20,441 $30,660 $30,661 $40,880 $40,881 $51,100 $51,101 -And Higher

3 0- $25,820 $25,821 $38,730 $38,731 $51,640 $51,641 $64,550 $64,551 -And Higher

4 0- $31,200 $31,201 $46,800 $46,801 $62,400 $62,401 $78,000 $78,001 -And Higher

5 0- $36,580 $36,581 $54,870 $54,871 $73,160 $73,161 $91,450 $91,451 -And Higher

6 0- $41,960 $41,961 $62,940 $62,941 $83,920 $83,921 $104,900 $104,901 -And Higher

7 0- $47,340 $47,341 $71,010 $71,011 $94,680 $94,681 $118,350 $118,351 -And Higher

8 0- $52,720 $52,721 $79,080 $79,081 $105,440 $105,441 $131,800 $131,801 -And Higher

Efective 05/18/2024

CPT Name

Condom

Pregnancy Test

Level 1 Established

Level 2 Established

Level 3, Established

Level 4, Established

Level 5, Established

Preventive Established 12-17

Preventive Established 18-39

Preventive Established 40-64

Preventive Established 65+

Level 1, New

Level 2, New

Level 3, New

Level 4, New

Level 5, New

Preventive New 12-17

Preventive New 18-39

Preventive New 40-64

Preventive New 65+

Pap smear - established 12-17

Pap smear - established 18-39

Pap smear - established 40-64

0% 70% 55% 40% 0%

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

251%-And Higher

Patients Pay Patients Pay Patients Pay Patients Pay Patients Pay

A

0%

B

30%

C

45%

D

60%

E

100%

$0 $12 $18 $24 $40

FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE

$0

* For family units with more than 8 members, add $5,380 for each additional member

A B C D E

$21 $32 $42 $70

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60



CAMcare Health Corporation 

Title X Sliding Fee Discount Schedule 

Based on 2024 Federal Poverty Guidelines

Pap smear - new 65+ yrs

Colposcopy with biopsy

Colposcopy without biopsy

LEEP with biopsy

LEEP Conization

IUD Procedures

IUD Insertion

IUD Removal

Insertion and removal of IUD

Implants Procedures

Implant Insertion

Implant Removal

Implant Removal And Reinsert

Devices

Mirena IUD

Skyla IUD

Paragard IUD

Nexplanon

Kyleena IUD

Injections

Injection-Vaccine (Each Additional)- to 

other vaccine
Gardasil 9VHPV 0.5ML Syringe

DMPA 150Mg IM Syringe Generic (Depo)

Injection, Ceftriaxone Sodium per 250 MG

Bicillin Injection 2.4 Million Units 

(Penicillin)

Other Birth Control

Xulane Contraceptive Patch 

Ella (Emergency Contraception)

Nuvaring 

Camilla 

Junel 1.5/30 

Junel 1/20

Sprintec $0 $5 $7 $9 $15

$0 $6 $9 $12 $20

$0 $9 $14 $18 $30

$0 $2 $2 $3 $5

$0 $5 $7 $9 $15

$0 $27 $41 $54 $90

$0 $14 $20 $27 $45

$0 $2 $2 $3 $5

$0 $2 $2 $3 $5

$0 $14 $20 $27 $45

$0 $98 $146 $195 $325

$0 $180 $270 $360 $600

$0 $225 $338 $450 $750

$0 $240 $360 $480 $800

$0 $150 $225 $300 $500

$0 $180 $270 $360 $600

$0 $150 $225 $300 $500

$0 $89 $133 $177 $295

$0 $136 $203 $271 $452

$0 $0

$0 $98 $146 $195 $325

$0 $197 $295 $393 $655

$0 $99 $149 $198 $330

$0 $270 $405 $540 $900

$0 $150 $225 $300 $500

$0 $120 $180 $240 $400

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $180 $270 $360 $600

$0 $15 $23 $30 $50



CAMcare Health Corporation 

Title X Sliding Fee Discount Schedule 

Based on 2024 Federal Poverty Guidelines

Medication List

Letrozole 2.5mg

Metronidazole 500mg 

Doxycycline 100mg

Azithromycin

Valtrex 500mg 

LABS

Herpes Culture

Urine Culture, routine

Venipuncture

CBC with Differential/Platelet

HIV Ag/Ab with Reflex

RPR, Rfx, Qn RPR/Confirm TP (syphilis)

Ct, Ng, Trich vag by NAA (Chlamydia 

trachomatis)

IGP, CtNgTv, cobasHPV 16/18 (Chlamydia, 

Gonorrhea, Trichomoniasis)
HSV-2 Type Spec Ab, IgG w/ Rflx (Herpes 

Simplex Virus type 2)

IGP, CtNgTv, cobasHPV 16/18 ASCU 

(Trichomonas vaginalis)
ABO Grouping and Rho(D) Typing

Antibody Screen

TSH w/ Reflex (Thyroid-stimulating 

hormone)
IGP, cobasHPV 16/18 (Image-guided Pap 

test)
Surg Path-1st Site

hCG, Beta Subunit, Qnt, Serum

Progesterone

$0 $15 $15 $15 Full Charge

$0 $15 $15 $15 Full Charge

$0 $50 $50 $50 Full Charge

$0 $20 $20

$0 $15 $15 $15 Full Charge

$20 Full Charge

$0 $10 $10 $10 Full Charge

$0 $15 $15 $15 Full Charge

$0 $20 $20 $20 Full Charge

$0 $65 $65 $65 Full Charge

$0 $50 $50 $50 Full Charge

$0 $55 $105 $105 Full Charge

$0 $25 $25 $25 Full Charge

$0 $5 $5 $5 Full Charge

$0 $4 $4 $4 Full Charge

$0 $4 $4 $4 Full Charge

$0 $10 $10 $10 Full Charge

$0 $15 $15 $15 Full Charge

$0 $8 $11 $15 $25

$0 $20 $29 $39 $65

$0 $9 $14 $18 $30

$0 $5 $7 $9 $15

$0 $2 $4 $5 $8



Tamaño de Familia 0% 100% 101% 150% 151% 200% 201% 250%

1 0- $15,060 $15,061 $22,590 $22,591 $30,120 $30,121 $37,650 $37,651 Y más alto

2 0- $20,440 $20,441 $30,660 $30,661 $40,880 $40,881 $51,100 $51,101 Y más alto

3 0- $25,820 $25,821 $38,730 $38,731 $51,640 $51,641 $64,550 $64,551 Y más alto

4 0- $31,200 $31,201 $46,800 $46,801 $62,400 $62,401 $78,000 $78,001 Y más alto

5 0- $36,580 $36,581 $54,870 $54,871 $73,160 $73,161 $91,450 $91,451 Y más alto

6 0- $41,960 $41,961 $62,940 $62,941 $83,920 $83,921 $104,900 $104,901 Y más alto

7 0- $47,340 $47,341 $71,010 $71,011 $94,680 $94,681 $118,350 $118,351 Y más alto

8 0- $52,720 $52,721 $79,080 $79,081 $105,440 $105,441 $131,800 $131,801 Y más alto

Efectivo 18/05/2024

Nombre CPT 

Condones

Prueba de Embarazo

Nivel 1, Establecido

Nivel 2, Establecido

Nivel 3, Establecido

Nivel 4, Establecido

Nivel 5, Establecido

Preventivo Establecido 12-17

Preventivo Establecido 18-39

Preventivo Establecido 40-64

Preventivo Establecido 65+

Nivel 1, Nuevo

Nivel 2, Nuevo

Nivel 3, Nuevo

Nivel 4, Nuevo

Nivel 5, Nuevo

Preventivo Nuevo 12-17

Preventivo Nuevo 18-39

Preventivo Nuevo 40-64

Preventivo Nuevo 65+

Prueba de Papanicolaou - Establecido 12-17

Prueba de Papanicolaou - Establecido 18-39

Prueba de Papanicolaou - Establecido 40-64

Prueba de Papanicolaou - Establecido 65+ 

Colposcopia con biopsia

Erocedimiento de Extirpación Electroquirúrgica con Conización

Procedimientos de DIU

Inserción del DIU

Inserción del DIU

Inserción y Extracción del DIU

Procedimiento de Implantes

Inserción de Implantes

Extracción de Implantes

Extracción y Reinserción del Implante

Dispositivos

DIU Mirena

DIU Skyla

DIU Paragard

Nexplanón

DIU Kyleena

Inyecciones

Vacuna inyectable (cada una adicional) a otra vacuna

A B C D E

CAMcare Health Corporation 

2024 Title X Programa de Descuentos de Tarifas Variables                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

Basado en las Pautas Federales de Pobreza de 2024* 

251%-más alto

* Para unidades familiares con más de 8 miembros, agregue $5,380 por cada miembro adicional

Pago del paciente

0%

Pago del paciente

10%

Pago del paciente

20%

Pago del paciente

30%

Pago del paciente+K16

100%

A B C D E

$0 $12 $18 $24 $40

Gratis Gratis Gratis Gratis Gratis

$0 $21 $32 $42 $70

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $30 $45 $60 $100

$0 $180 $270 $360 $600

$0 $270 $405 $540 $900

$0 $99 $149 $198 $330

$0 $98 $146 $195 $325

$0 $197 $295 $393 $655

$0 $89 $133 $177 $295

$0 $136 $203 $271 $452

$0 $150 $225 $300 $500

$0 $180 $270 $360 $600

$0 $240 $360 $480 $800

$0 $150 $225 $300 $500

$0 $180 $270 $360 $600

$0 $225 $338 $450 $750

$0 $14 $20 $27 $45

0% 10% 20% 30% 100%



Jeringa Gardasil 9VHPV 0,5 ML

Jeringa IM genérica DMPA 150 mg

Inyección, Ceftriaxona Sódica por 250 mg

Inyección de Bicilina 2,4 millones de unidades (penicilina)

Otros Métodos Anticonceptivos

Parche Anticonceptivo Xulane

Ella (anticoncepción de emergencia)

Nuvaring

Camilla

Junel 1.5/30

Junel 1/20

Sprinter

Lista de Medicamentos

Letrozol 2,5 mg

Metronidazol 500 mg

Doxiciclina 100 mg

Azitromicina

Valtrex 500mg

Laboratorios

Cultivo de Herpes

Cultivo de Orina, rutina

Punción Venosa

Hemograma Completo con Diferencial/Plaquetas

VIH Ag/Ab con reflejo

RPR, Rfx, Qn RPR/Confirmar TP

Ct, Ng, Trich vag por NAA

IGP, CtNgTv, cobasHPV 16/18

HSV-2 Tipo Espec. Ab, IgG con Rflx

IGP, CtNgTv, cobasHPV 16/18 ASCU

Agrupación ABO y Tipificación Rho(D)

Prueba de Anticuerpos

TSH con reflejo

IGP, cobasVPH 16/18

Surg Path-1er Sitio

hCG, Subunidad Beta, Qnt, Suero

Progesterona

$0 $98 $146 $195 $325

$0 $15 $23 $30 $50

$0 $2 $2 $3 $5

$0 $2 $2 $3 $5

$0 $27 $41 $54 $90

$0 $14 $20 $27 $45

$0 $2 $2 $3 $5

$0 $5 $7 $9 $15

$0 $6 $9 $12 $20

$0 $9 $14 $18 $30

$0 $5 $7 $9 $15

$0 $2 $4 $5 $8

$0 $9 $14 $18 $30

$0 $5 $7 $9 $15

$0 $8 $11 $15 $25

$0 $20 $29 $39 $65

$0 $10 $10 $10 Cargo Completo

$0 $15 $15 $15 Cargo Completo

$0 $4 $4 $4 Cargo Completo

$0 $4 $4 $4 Cargo Completo

$0 $25 $25 $25 Cargo Completo

$0 $5 $5 $5 Cargo Completo

$0 $50 $50 $50 Cargo Completo

$0 $55 $105 $105 Cargo Completo

$0 $20 $20 $20 Cargo Completo

$0 $65 $65 $65 Cargo Completo

$0 $15 $15 $15 Cargo Completo

$20 Cargo Completo

$0 $10 $10 $10 Cargo Completo

$0 $15 $15 $15 Cargo Completo

$0 $15 $15 $15 Cargo Completo

$0 $15 $15 $15 Cargo Completo

$0 $50 $50 $50 Cargo Completo

$0 $20 $20


